Vedions TO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB Ab. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) Floor To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	10-04-	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMBAID, 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) or 5 0/4//			T United States Patent and Trademark Once
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	103608	3206	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ac	dress of receiving party(ies)
Michael Reading		Name: Anasys Instruments Corp	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 121 Gray Avenue, Suite 100	
Execution Date(s)July 14, 2010			
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Santa Barbara,	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		7:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: US	Zip: 93101
Other		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application or patent number(s): This		ng filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
12/228,877	Additional numbers att		No State of the st
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		b. Total numbe involved: 1	er of applications and patents
Name: Mark Rodgers			(OFD 4 04(L) 9 0 44)
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1590 San Roque Road		X Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
		None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Santa Barbara		8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 93105			
Phone Number: 805-569-3975		Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 805-569-3975		,	
Email Address: markrodgers@rtassociates.ws		Authorize	ed User Name
9. Signature:	<u> </u>	!	9-30-2010
	Signature		Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Mark Rodgers

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 025104 FRAME: 0408

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Michael Reading, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 36 Burroophs Way Wymondham, Norfolk NR18 OWE, United Kingdom, am one of the inventors of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States patent protection chitled "Transition Temperature Microscopy," signed by the and filed Aug 15, 2008 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/228,877 ("Application").

For good and valuable consideration of \$1, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Anasys Instruments Corp. having a place of business at 121 Gray Avenue, Suite 106, Sapta Barbara, CA 93101, and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said inventions and improvements, in the Application, to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent and similar legal protections granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and in all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, or reissages of said patents and protections for the full term for which the same may be granted, together with the right to clause priority based on the filing date of the Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Fixaty, for European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose, and together with all income, royalties damages, or payments due or payable, including without limitation all claims for damages by cased of infringement or other counthorized use of the inventions and improvements with the right to say for and collect the same, all for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Lauthorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all officials holding comparable positions in foreign countries, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent and similar legal protections granted for said inventions and improvements, whether based on the Application or any foreign application, or on any continuations, commutations in part, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, or reassness of said patents and protections.

Thereby coverant that I have not made of entered into and will not make or enter into are either assagnment, side, agreement, or eactimbrance that conflicts with this assagnment

I authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in the name of inits own name for patents, attribe models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Lagree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation, to perform all lawful acts, including the execution of documents and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissains, or enforcing Leiters. Patent or like rights of exclusion in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions and improvements, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the rule of Assignee to said inventions and improvements, the Application, any foreign applications, and any Letters Fatencoichke rights of exclusion granted for said inventions and improvements throughout the world.

Michael Rending

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

M R.J

Date: 14/1/2010

PATENT REEL: 025104 FRAME: 0409